UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1327513061 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/02/2013 02:56 PM Pg: 1 of 5

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LAKESIDE BANK Loan Operations 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO, IL 60608

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: LAKESIDE BANK UIC/NEAR WEST 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO, IL 60608

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by: LAKESIDE BANK 2141 S INDIANA AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60616

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



0000000006059989108072013074000SALAMAH0IMAD M. 08072013###############%%%

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 7, 2013, is made and arecuted between Imad M. Salamah, whose address is 4345 North Oriole, Norridge, IL 60706; Naseem M. Salamah, whose address is 5243 Solitude Drive, Rockford, IL 61114-7033 and Mohammad Akhras, whose address is 4732 North Sayre Avenue, Harwood Heights, IL 60706 (referred to below as "Grantor") and LAKESIDE BANK, whose address is 2141 S INDIANA AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60616 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated August 7, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded September 4, 2008 as Document Number 0824841006.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

PARCEL 1: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THAT PART LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE SECTION 7) IN BLOCK 1 IN BERGER AND JACOB'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: LOT 8 (EXCEPT THAT PART LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE SECTION 7) IN BLOCK 1 IN BERGER AND JACOB'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 IN

1327513061 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60599891

Page 2

STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: LOT 9 (EXCEPT THAT PART LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE SECTION 7) IN BLOCK 1 IN BERGER AND JACOB'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4: LOT 11 (EXCEPT THAT PART LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE SECTION 7) IN BLOCK 1 IN BERGER AND JACOB'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its adureus is commonly known as 4714-26 South Ashland Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609. The Real Property tax identification number is 20-07-207-021-0000, 20-07-207-022-0000, 20-07-207-023-0000 and 20-07-207-025-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor nereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Mhe

To extend the maturity date to November 7, 2013.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to rotain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MCDIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS HAT! D AUGUST 7, 2013.

GRANTOR:

Imad M. Salamah

Maseem M. Salamah

Mohammad Akhras

1327513061 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60599891	(Continued)	Page 3
LENDER:		
LAKESIDE BANK		
X Authorized Signar		
Q _x I	NDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
9		
STATE OF FUIND is C		
•) SS	
COUNTY OF COOK	0/	
be the individual described in and v	ned Notary Public, personally appeared Imad M. who executed the Wodification of Mortgage, and or her free and voluntary act and deed, for the	d acknowledged that he or uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and official se	al this 30 day of SEP TE	MBEN , 20 13.
B) Sim Bont	Residing at	
Notary Public in and for the State of	TUINOIS SAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	^λ ^^^^^
My commission expires	NOTARY PUBLIC S A My Commission From	IBNIW
4.4.44	a angles and the company of the comp	

1327513061 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60599891	(Continued)	Page 4
	NDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
STATE OF WINDIN)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
to be the individual described in and she signed the Modification as his omentioned.	ned Notary Public, personally appeared who executed the Modification of Moror her free and voluntary act and deed	tgage, and acknowledged that he or , for the uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and of iclal sea	ll this <u>3</u> 0 day of <u>오</u>	ptam BER, 2013.
By June Boll	Residing at	
Notary Public in and for the State of	Ellins to	OFFICIAL SEAL
		IRENE BURNING
My commission expires		My Commission Express of 13 200
	C	Manage of the second se
1	NDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMEN	
11	IDIVIDUAL AURITOVILLIONILIT	
STATE OF (1/1/2)		
STATE OF TUINDIS) \$\$	
COUNTY OF COOK)	74,
	<u> </u>	5
to be the individual described in and	ned Notary Public, personally appeared who executed the Modification of Mor or her free and voluntary act and deed	tgage, and acknowledged that he or , for the uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and official sea	al this $3D$ day of SD	eptem Ber, 20/3.
By Jan Sml	Residing at	
Notary Public in and for the State of	JUINDIS	
My commission expires		OFFICIAL SEAL IRENE BUBNIW PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MINISSION EXPIRES 09:02:2017

1327513061 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60599891	(Continued)	Page 5
	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF COOK)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF OOL		
acknowledged said instrument to by LAKESIDE BANK through its bo	before by the before and known to me to be the free and voluntary act and deed of LAKES are to a control of directors or otherwise, for the uses and part is authorized to execute this said instrument and BANK. Residing at	d foregoing instrument and SIDE BANK, duly authorized ourposes therein mentioned, and in fact executed this said
·—		
Notary Public in and for the State of My commission expires	OFFICE NOTARY PUBLIC S	MANAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAM
LACED DDO Londing Vox 12.23	20.010 Cons Harland Financial Solutions Inc.	1007 2013 All Dights

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 13.2.20.010 Copr. Harland Financial Sclutions, Inc. 1997, 2013. All Rights Reserved. - IL C:\CFI\LPL\G201.FC TR-765 PR-11